

JP05S-CI 97855073

<u>Kit</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
Hydraulic	98288772	Diffuser	1
		Impeller	1
		Venturi Set	1
Plug	98288867	Drain Plug	1
		Prime Plug	1
Shaft Seal & Impeller	98288909	Shaft Seal	1
		Impeller	1
Pressure Switch Hose	98289897	Clip	2
		Fitting 1/4 Gas	1
		Fitting 1/4 NPT	1
		Hose 1/4 Gas	1
		Hose 1/4 NPT	1
		Tube	40 cm
Terminal Box Cover	98059738	VITE PH-AB 3.5X22 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	1
		VITE PH-AB 3.5X25 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	5
		PCB	1
		Terminal cover	1
		Terminal housing	1
		Dual Voltage Block	1
		VITE PREAS.M4X15 TERRA	1
		Cable Clip	1
		Yellow Sticker - Warning	1
		PCB Sticker	1
		Yellow Sticker	1
		Capacitor Clip	1
		Earth cable faston	1
Fan & Cover	98289939	Fan	1
		Fan Cover	1
Motor Stand	98296753	O-ring, OR-4600 151.99X 3.53 NBR	1
		Shaft seal kit	1
		Motor stool MEC63 Aluminium	1
Pressure Switch	98296792	Pressure Switch	1
Dual Voltage Block	98296793	Dual Voltage Block	1
Capacitor	98298105	Capacitor 50 mF 250V Ø55x96 max	1

JP07S-CI 97855081

<u>Kit</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
Hydraulic	98288827	Diffuser	1
		Impeller	1
		Venturi set	1
Plug	98288867	Drain Plug	1
		Prime Plug	1
Shaft Seal & Impeller	98288907	Shaft Seal	1
		Impeller	1
Pressure Switch Hose	98289897	Clip	2
		Fitting 1/4 Gas	1
		Fitting 1/4 NPT	1
		Hose 1/4 Gas	1
		Hose 1/4 NPT	1
		Tube	40 cm
Terminal Box Cover	98059736	VITE PH-AB 3.5X22 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	1
		VITE PH-AB 3.5X25 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	5
		PCB	1
		Terminal cover	1
		Terminal housing	1
		Dual Voltage Block	1
		VITE PREAS.M4X15 TERRA	1
		Cable Clip	1
		Yellow Sticker - Warning	1
		PCB Sticker	1
		Yellow Sticker	1
		Capacitor Clip	1
		Earth cable faston	1
Fan & Cover	98289942	Fan	1
		Fan Cover	1
Motor Stand	98296754	O-ring, OR-4600 151.99X 3.53 NBR	1
		Shaft seal kit	1
		Motor stool MEC71 Aluminium	1
Pressure Switch	98296792	Pressure Switch	1
Dual Voltage Block	98296793	Dual Voltage Block	1
Capacitor	98298105	Capacitor 50 mF 250V Ø55x96 max	1

JP10S-CI 97855085

<u>Kit</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
Hydraulic	98288830	Diffuser	1
		Impeller	1
		Venturi set	1
Plug	98288867	Drain Plug	1
		Prime Plug	1
Shaft Seal & Impeller	98288931	Shaft Seal	1
		Impeller	1
Pressure Switch Hose	98289897	Clip	2
		Fitting 1/4 Gas	1
		Fitting 1/4 NPT	1
		Hose 1/4 Gas	1
		Hose 1/4 NPT	1
		Tube	40 cm
Terminal Box Cover	98089737	VITE PH-AB 3.5X22 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	1
		VITE PH-AB 3.5X25 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	5
		PCB	1
		Terminal cover	1
		Terminal housing	1
		Dual Voltage Block	1
		VITE PREAS.M4X15 TERRA	1
		Cable Clip	1
		Yellow Sticker - Warning	1
		PCB Sticker	1
		Yellow Sticker	1
		Capacitor Clip	1
		Earth cable faston	1
Fan & Cover	98289942	Fan	1
		Fan Cover	1
Motor Stand	98296754	O-ring, OR-4600 151.99X 3.53 NBR	1
		Shaft seal kit	1
		Motor stool MEC71 Aluminium	1
Pressure Switch	98296792	Pressure Switch	1
Dual Voltage Block	98296793	Dual Voltage Block	1
Capacitor	98298109	Capacitor 80mF 250V Ø55x96 max	1

JP15S-CI 97855091

<u>Kit</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
Hydraulic	98288842	Diffuser	1
		Impeller	1
		Ejector kit	1
Plug	98288904	Draining plug	1
		Priming plug	1
		Plug Gasket	2
Shaft Seal & Impeller	98288932	Shaft Seal	1
		Impeller	1
Pressure Switch Hose	98289935	Clip	2
		Fitting 1/4 NPT	2
		Hose 1/4 NPT	2
		Tube	40 CM
Terminal Box Cover	98059739	VITE PH-AB 3.5X16 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	4
		VITE PH-AB 3.5X22 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	2
		VITE TBC-AB3,5X32 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	3
		Terminal cover	1
		Terminal housing	1
		VITE PREAS.M4X15 TERRA	1
		Yellow Sticker - Warning	1
		Capacitor Clip	1
		Earth cable faston	1
Fan & Cover	98289944	Fan	1
		Fan cover	1
Motor Stand	98296755	O-ring, OR-4675 171.04X 3.53 NBR	1
		Shaft seal kit	1
		Motor stool MEC80 cast iron	1
Pressure Switch	98296792	Pressure Switch	1
Capacitor	98298114	Capacitor 31,5 mF 450V Ø45x96 max	1

JP20S-CI 97855094

<u>Kit</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
Hydraulic	98288846	Diffuser	1
		Impeller	1
		Ejector kit	1
Plug	98288904	Draining plug	1
		Priming plug	1
		Plug Gasket	2
Shaft Seal & Impeller	98288934	Shaft Seal	1
		Impeller	1
Pressure Switch Hose	98289935	Clip	2
		Fitting 1/4 NPT	2
		Hose 1/4 NPT	2
		Tube	40 CM
Terminal Box Cover	98291516	VITE PH-AB 3.5X16 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	8
		VITE PH-AB 3.5X22 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	2
		VITE TBC-AB3,5X32 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	3
		Terminal cover	1
		Terminal housing	1
		Terminal housing adaptor	1
		VITE PREAS.M4X15 TERRA	1
		Yellow Sticker - Warning	1
		Capacitor Clip	1
		Earth cable faston	1
Fan & Cover	98289944	Fan	1
		Fan cover	1
Motor Stand	98296755	O-ring, OR-4675 171.04X 3.53 NBR	1
		Shaft seal kit	1
		Motor stool MEC80 cast iron	1
Pressure Switch	98296792	Pressure Switch	1
Capacitor	98298117	Capacitor 40 mF 450V Ø45x96 max	1

JP30S-CI 97855095

<u>Kit</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
Hydraulic	98288848	Diffuser	1
		Impeller	1
		Ejector kit	1
Plug	98288904	Draining plug	1
		Priming plug	1
		Plug Gasket	2
Shaft Seal & Impeller	98288935	Shaft Seal	1
		Impeller	1
Pressure Switch Hose	98289935	Clip	2
		Fitting 1/4 NPT	2
		Hose 1/4 NPT	2
		Tube	40 CM
Terminal Box Cover	98291516	VITE PH-AB 3.5X16 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	8
		VITE PH-AB 3.5X22 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	2
		VITE TBC-AB3,5X32 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	3
		Terminal cover	1
		Terminal housing	1
		Terminal housing adaptor	1
		VITE PREAS.M4X15 TERRA	1
		Yellow Sticker - Warning	1
		Capacitor Clip	1
		Earth cable faston	1
Fan & Cover	98289944	Fan	1
		Fan cover	1
Motor Stand	98296756	O-ring, OR-4775 196.44X 3.53 NBR	1
		Shaft seal kit	1
		Motor stool MEC80 cast iron	1
Pressure Switch	98296792	Pressure Switch	1
Capacitor	98298117	Capacitor 40 mF 450V Ø45x96 max	1

JP05S-SS 97855075

<u>Kit</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
Hydraulic	98288772	Diffuser	1
		Impeller	1
		Venturi Set	1
Plug	98288867	Drain Plug	1
		Prime Plug	1
Shaft Seal & Impeller	98288909	Shaft Seal	1
		Impeller	1
Pressure Switch Hose	982889931	Clip	2
		Fitting 1/4 NPT	1
		Fitting 3/8 Gas	1
		Hose 1/4 NPT	1
		O-ring OR-3062 15.54 X 2.62 NBR	1
		Tube	40 cm
Terminal Box Cover	98059738	VITE PH-AB 3.5X22 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	1
		VITE PH-AB 3.5X25 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	5
		PCB	1
		Terminal cover	1
		Terminal housing	1
		Dual Voltage Block	1
		VITE PREAS.M4X15 TERRA	1
		Cable Clip	1
		Yellow Sticker - Warning	1
		PCB Sticker	1
		Yellow Sticker	1
		Capacitor Clip	1
		Earth cable faston	1
Fan & Cover	98289939	Fan	1
		Fan Cover	1
Motor Stand	98296753	O-ring, OR-4600 151.99X 3.53 NBR	1
		Shaft seal kit	1
		Motor stool MEC63 Aluminium	1
Pressure Switch	98296792	Pressure Switch	1
Dual Voltage Block	98296793	Dual Voltage Block	1
Capacitor	98298105	Capacitor 50 mF 250V Ø55x96 max	1

JP07S-SS 97855083

<u>Kit</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
Hydraulic	98288827	Diffuser	1
		Impeller	1
		Venturi set	1
Plug	98288867	Drain Plug	1
		Prime Plug	1
Shaft Seal & Impeller	98288907	Shaft Seal	1
		Impeller	1
Pressure Switch Hose	982889931	Clip	2
		Fitting 1/4 NPT	1
		Fitting 3/8 Gas	1
		Hose 1/4 NPT	1
		O-ring OR-3062 15.54 X 2.62 NBR	1
		Tube	40 cm
Terminal Box Cover	98059736	VITE PH-AB 3.5X22 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	1
		VITE PH-AB 3.5X25 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	5
		PCB	1
		Terminal cover	1
		Terminal housing	1
		Dual Voltage Block	1
		VITE PREAS.M4X15 TERRA	1
		Cable Clip	1
		Yellow Sticker - Warning	1
		PCB Sticker	1
		Yellow Sticker	1
		Capacitor Clip	1
		Earth cable faston	1
Fan & Cover	98289942	Fan	1
		Fan Cover	1
Motor Stand	98296754	O-ring, OR-4600 151.99X 3.53 NBR	1
		Shaft seal kit	1
		Motor stool MEC71 Aluminium	1
Pressure Switch	98296792	Pressure Switch	1
Dual Voltage Block	98296793	Dual Voltage Block	1
Capacitor	98298105	Capacitor 50 mF 250V Ø55x96 max	1

JP10S-SS 97855088

<u>Kit</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
Hydraulic	98288830	Diffuser	1
		Impeller	1
		Venturi set	1
Plug	98288867	Drain Plug	1
		Prime Plug	1
Shaft Seal & Impeller	98288931	Shaft Seal	1
		Impeller	1
Pressure Switch Hose	98289931	Clip	2
		Fitting 1/4 NPT	1
		Fitting 3/8 Gas	1
		Hose 1/4 NPT	1
		O-ring OR-3062 15.54 X 2.62 NBR	1
		Tube	40 cm
Terminal Box Cover	98089737	VITE PH-AB 3.5X22 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	1
		VITE PH-AB 3.5X25 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	5
		PCB	1
		Terminal cover	1
		Terminal housing	1
		Dual Voltage Block	1
		VITE PREAS.M4X15 TERRA	1
		Cable Clip	1
		Yellow Sticker - Warning	1
		PCB Sticker	1
		Yellow Sticker	1
		Capacitor Clip	1
		Earth cable faston	1
Fan & Cover	98289942	Fan	1
		Fan Cover	1
Motor Stand	98296754	O-ring, OR-4600 151.99X 3.53 NBR	1
		Shaft seal kit	1
		Motor stool MEC71 Aluminium	1
Pressure Switch	98296792	Pressure Switch	1
Dual Voltage Block	98296793	Dual Voltage Block	1
Capacitor	98298109	Capacitor 80mF 250V Ø55x96 max	1

JP05D-CI 97855072

<u>Kit</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
Hydraulic	98288758	Diffuser	1
		Impeller	1
Plug	98288867	Drain Plug	1
		Prime Plug	1
Shaft Seal & Impeller	98288907	Shaft Seal	1
		Impeller	1
Pressure Switch Hose	98289897	Clip	2
		Fitting 1/4 Gas	1
		Fitting 1/4 NPT	1
		Hose 1/4 Gas	1
		Hose 1/4 NPT	1
		Tube	40 cm
Terminal Box Cover	98059738	VITE PH-AB 3.5X22 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	1
		VITE PH-AB 3.5X25 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	5
		PCB	1
		Terminal cover	1
		Terminal housing	1
		Dual Voltage Block	1
		VITE PREAS.M4X15 TERRA	1
		Cable Clip	1
		Yellow Sticker - Warning	1
		PCB Sticker	1
		Yellow Sticker	1
		Capacitor Clip	1
		Earth cable faston	1
		Fan & Cover	98289939
Fan Cover	1		
Motor Stand	98296753	O-ring, OR-4600 151.99X 3.53 NBR	1
		Shaft seal kit	1
		Motor stool MEC63 Aluminium	1
Pressure Switch	98296792	Pressure Switch	1
Dual Voltage Block	98296793	Dual Voltage Block	1
Capacitor	98298105	Capacitor 50 mF 250V Ø55x96 max	1

JP07D-CI 97855080

<u>Kit</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
Hydraulic	98288824	Diffuser	1
		Impeller	1
Plug	98288867	Drain Plug	1
		Prime Plug	1
Shaft Seal & Impeller	98288931	Shaft Seal	1
		Impeller	1
Pressure Switch Hose	98289897	Clip	2
		Fitting 1/4 Gas	1
		Fitting 1/4 NPT	1
		Hose 1/4 Gas	1
		Hose 1/4 NPT	1
		Tube	40 cm
Terminal Box Cover	98059736	VITE PH-AB 3.5X22 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	1
		VITE PH-AB 3.5X25 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	5
		PCB	1
		Terminal cover	1
		Terminal housing	1
		Dual Voltage Block	1
		VITE PREAS.M4X15 TERRA	1
		Cable Clip	1
		Yellow Sticker - Warning	1
		PCB Sticker	1
		Yellow Sticker	1
		Capacitor Clip	1
		Earth cable faston	1
Fan & Cover	98289942	Fan	1
		Fan Cover	1
Motor Stand	98296754	O-ring, OR-4600 151.99X 3.53 NBR	1
		Shaft seal kit	1
		Motor stool MEC71 Aluminium	1
Pressure Switch	98296792	Pressure Switch	1
Dual Voltage Block	98296793	Dual Voltage Block	1
Capacitor	98298105	Capacitor 50 mF 250V Ø55x96 max	1

JP15D-CI 97855090

<u>Kit</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
Hydraulic	98288841	Diffuser	1
		Impeller	1
Plug	98288904	Draining plug	1
		Priming plug	1
		Plug Gasket	2
Shaft Seal & Impeller	98288932	Shaft Seal	1
		Impeller	1
Pressure Switch Hose	98289935	Clip	2
		Fitting 1/4 NPT	2
		Hose 1/4 NPT	2
		Tube	40 CM
Terminal Box Cover	98059739	VITE PH-AB 3.5X16 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	4
		VITE PH-AB 3.5X22 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	2
		VITE TBC-AB3,5X32 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	3
		Terminal cover	1
		Terminal housing	1
		VITE PREAS.M4X15 TERRA	1
		Yellow Sticker - Warning	1
		Capacitor Clip	1
		Earth cable faston	1
Fan & Cover	98289944	Fan	1
		Fan cover	1
Motor Stand	98296755	O-ring, OR-4675 171.04X 3.53 NBR	1
		Shaft seal kit	1
		Motor stool MEC80 cast iron	1
Pressure Switch	98296792	Pressure Switch	1
Capacitor	98298114	Capacitor 31,5 mF 450V Ø45x96 max	1

JP20D-CI 97855093

<u>Kit</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
Hydraulic	98288845	Diffuser	1
		Impeller	1
Plug	98288904	Draining plug	1
		Priming plug	1
		Plug Gasket	2
Shaft Seal & Impeller	98288934	Shaft Seal	1
		Impeller	1
Pressure Switch Hose	98289935	Clip	2
		Fitting 1/4 NPT	2
		Hose 1/4 NPT	2
		Tube	40 CM
Terminal Box Cover	98291516	VITE PH-AB 3.5X16 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	8
		VITE PH-AB 3.5X22 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	2
		VITE TBC-AB3,5X32 UNI 6954 ZNT C15	3
		Terminal cover	1
		Terminal housing	1
		Terminal housing adaptor	1
		VITE PREAS.M4X15 TERRA	1
		Yellow Sticker - Warning	1
		Capacitor Clip	1
		Earth cable faston	1
Fan & Cover	98289944	Fan	1
		Fan cover	1
Motor Stand	98296755	O-ring, OR-4675 171.04X 3.53 NBR	1
		Shaft seal kit	1
		Motor stool MEC80 cast iron	1
Pressure Switch	98296792	Pressure Switch	1
Capacitor	98298117	Capacitor 40 mF 450V Ø45x96 max	1